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BG - MHCTPYKLMA 3a 6bpP3 MOHTaXK

Quick start e HaQpbYHUK 3a IHCTanNMpaHe N He 3aMecTBa
»+VHCTpYKUuATa 3a ynoTpe6a n nogapbxKKa“

3ano3Haiire ce ¢,,IHCTpyKUuATa 3a ynotpe6a 1 nogapbKKa®.

MpuHapnexxHocTn B Komnnekra [1]:

A-boinnepenekTtpuyecku; B—Hocewwannankax2; C-VIHCTpyKumATa
3a ynoTpeba v nogapbkka; D — [ioben @10 — 85 mm x2; E — BuHT
@7 — 90 mm x2; F - [InenekTpuuHa BTynKa x2; G — Bb3BpatHo-
npepnaseH KnanaH (ako MecTHWTe perynaumn U3WCKBaT ApYyro
YCTPOWCTBO, TO TPA6Ba fa Obae 3aKyneHOo JOMbIIHUTENHO).

Heo6xoanmun npuHagneXXHOCTV N3BbH KOMIUIeKTa [2]
PasnonoxeHue Ha ypega [3]

MoHTupaiiTe ypeaa Ha TakoBa MACTO, Ye Aa He 6bae 0b6nmBaH ¢
BOAa OT AyLL/AyL-CyLuasnka.

MowuTax [4] n [5]

U3pexeTe WabnoHa, HUBeNMpPaNTe U MapKupanTe NocoYeHuTe
Toukm. CnefBaniTe NoKasaHaTa NOCeA0BaTeNHOCT.

To3n ypen moxe fa 6bfie MHCTanMpaH BepTMKanHo [cTp. 6] unu
Xopw3oHTanHo [cTp. 10].

B 3aBMCMMOCT OT HauMHa Ha MOHTaX Ha ypefa (BepTuKaneH
VN XOPU30HTasNeH), Bue nmate Bb3aMOXHOCT fja OpueHTnpaTe
noroto TESY Bbpxy KOHTPONMHMA naHen 3a YynpasfieHue,
CNpAMO opueHTaLmATa Ha ypeaa. [cTp. 10, dur.8].

CBbp3BaHe KbM BogonpoBoAHaTa Mpexa [6]

YpentT e cHabaeH ¢ aBe Tpboy ¢ pe3ba G 2 “ - 3a nogaBaHe Ha
cTyOoeHa Boda (CMH MPbCTeH) U M3MyCKaHe Ha Tomna (Y4epBeH
NPbCTEH).

MoHTVpaiiTe NpeanasHus KranaH KbM TpbbaTa 3a CTyAeHa Boga.
CBbp3BaHe KbM efleKTpuuyecKkaTta mpexa [7]

lMpeou da exnoyume eneKmpuyeckomo 3axpaHeaHe, ygepeme
ce ye ypedsm e nvJieH C 800a.

Mogenn cbC 3axpaHBaly WHyp ¢ wencen [7.1]. Mogenn 6e3
3axpaHBaly WHyp [7.2] - npouet ,MHCTpyKuusaTa 3a yrnotpeba
1 nopapwbxKa“ [pu Te3n mogenu e HeobxoaMMo [a ce CBanu
NIacTMacoBUA Kamnak. 3axpaHBalLmTe NpoBoaHULM TPAOBa [a ce
CBbPXKAT KbM K/IEMUTE Ha TEPMOU3KIIOUBATENS B CbOTBETCTBUE C
MapKunpoBKkuTe. Crief, MOHTaX, MIACTMACOBMAT Kanak ce NoCTaBs
OTHOBO!

KoHTponeH naHen [8]

- ByToH "Stand By"/ "ON";

- ByToH 3a 1360p Ha paboTeH pexxim;

- ViHpyKaTop Ha pervicTpripaH npobnem;

- MiHpukaTop 3a 136paH pexum ECO;

- MiHavikaumm 3a n3bpaH pexkm "pbyuHo ynpaeneHue”.

Bwu3MOXHU KOMBUHAUUU:

- OyHKuuA "BpblyaHe Ha GabpuyHuTe

HaCTpOMKN".

CepBus n nogapbvxKKa

3a BBMNPOCK OTHOCHO MOHTaXa W Ob6C/YXBaHeTO Ha ypena
npouetete ,MIHCTpyKUMATa 3a ynotpeba 1 nogapbKka” unm ce
obObpHeTe KbM cneumanusnpaHnTe ceparsu Ha TECU.

EN - instalacion instructions

Quick start is an introductory document and does not
replace the ,Instructions for use and storage”.

Carefully read ,Instruction for use and storage”.

Accessories supplied [1]:

A- Electric water heater; B- Mounting brackets x2; C- Instruction
for use and storage; D — Dowel @10x85 mm x2; E — Screw @7x90
mm x2; F — Galvanic insulator x2; G — Safety return valve (If the
local regulations require the use of another device, then it must be
purchased additionally).

Accessories not supplied[2]

Instalation approach|[3]

The device should be mounted in such a place so as not to be
poured with water from the showerhead.

Mounting [4] nd [5]

Cut out the drawing from the back of the packaging. After
levelling the cut out the piece from the packaging mark the hole
points shown. Please follow the sequence
This appliance can be installed either vertically [page 6] or
horrizontally [page 10].

Depending on the installation method of the appliances (horizontal
or vertical), you can orient the TESY logo on the control panel
according to the orientation of the appliances. [page 10, fig.8].

Connecting the water heater to the water supply system [6]
The appliance has two pipes with thread GY2"for cold water supply
(marked by a blue ring) and hot water outlet pipe (marked by a red
ring).

Mount the safety valve to the pipe where the cold water goes in
the Water heater (marked with blue ring)

Connecting the water heater to the electrical mains [7]
Make sure the appliance is full of water before switching on the
electrical power supply.

Models with a power cord with a plug [7.1]. Models without power
cord [7.2] - read the Instructions for use and storage. To install the
power supply wire to the water heater, remove the plastic cover.
Connect the power supply wire in compliance with the marking
on the terminals of thermal circuit breaker. After installation, put
the plastic cover back in its place!

Control panel [8]

- "Stand by" /"ON" button";

- Operating mode selection button;

- Indicator of a registered problem;

- Indicator of set ECO mode;

- Indicators of set manual control mode.

Possible combinations:

- FACTORY SETTINGS RESET function.

Service and maintenance

If you have any questions about mounting and maintenance of
the water heater, please read “Instructions for use and storage” or
contact specialized TESY service.
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RU- MHCTPYKLA GbICTPOro MOHTaXa

Quick start - 310 pyKoBOACTBO M0 YCTaHOBKE U He 3aMellaeT
»VIHCTPYKLMIO NO 3KcnnyaTauum n o6cnyKnsaHunio”.
O3HakombTecb C,,IHCTpyKumeit no sKkcnayaTaumm n

ob6cnyKuBaHuio”,

MpuHapnexxHocT B Kommnekre [1]:

A- bownnep snektpuueckuii; B- Hecywasa nnactmHa x2; C-
WHcTpyKums no akcnnyataumm 1 obcnyxusaHuio; D — [io6benb
@10 - 85 mm x2; E — BUHT @7 — 90 mm x2; F — [naneKkTpnyeckas
BTYNKa X2; G — Bo3BpaTHO-3aWUTHBIN KnanaH (ecnM MecTHble
npaBuwia TPebyoT MHOTO YCTPOMCTBA, OHO AOMKHO ObiTb KyrneHo
[OMOSTHUTENBHO).

Heo6xoaumbie NpuHapgNeXHOCTN BHe KOMIieKTa [2]
PacnonoxxeHue npu6opa [3]

YcTaHoBUTE NPMOOP TakM 06pasoM, UTOObl OH He obnmBasca
BOJOW 13 AyLua.

MonTax [4] n [5]

BblpexbTe WabnoH, ypaBHANTE U OTMETbTE YKas3aHHble TOUKW.
CnepynTe noka3aHHOW NOCnefoBaTeIbHOCTU.

3TOT NpUbOP MOXHO YCTAaHOBUTb BEPTUKANbHO [CTp. 6] wam
ropu3oHTanbHo [cTp. 10].

B 3aBMCMMOCTI OT TOrO, KaK YCTaHOBJIEH MPUOOP (BePTHKaNbHO
U rOPU3OHTasIbHO), Bbl MOXeTe copreHTMpOBaTb NOroTuUn
TESY Ha naHenu ynpasneHuaA B COOTBETCTBUN C OpUeHTaLmein
npubopa. [cTp. 10, pnc.8].

MoaknioueHne K ceTy BoAOCHa6keHuna [6]

Mprbop ocHalleH aBymA pe3bboBbiMM Tpyokamu G %2 “ - anAa
nogaun XONodHOW BOAbl (CMHee KOMbLO) W Criycka ropayen
(KpacHoe KonbLo).

YcTaHOBMTE NPEAOXPAHMTENBHDIN KiaraH Ha TPYOy XONIOfHOM BOAb!.

MoaknioueHue K aneKkTpoceTn [7]

lMeped exmoyeHuem numanus y6edumecb, Ymo npubop
HanoJsiHeH 800oli

Mogenn ¢ wWHypom nutaHua ¢ pasbemom [7.1]. Mopenn 6e3
WHypa NuTaHuA [7.2] - npouTuTe ,IHCTPYKLIMIO MO 3KCMyaTaLmm
U obCyXuUBaHMIO". Y 3TUX Mopfeneli HeoOXOAUMO CHATb
MIacTMKOBYIO KpblKy. [lpoBoja nWTaHWs [OMKHbI  ObiTb
MOAK/OYEHbl K KIleMMaM TePMOBBIK/OUaTeNsl B COOTBETCTBMU
C MapKupoBKoi. MNocne ycTaHOBKM NNAacTMKOBasA KpbllKa CHOBA
ycTaHaBnvBaetcs!

MaHenb ynpaBnexnns [8]

- KHonka,Stand by”/ "ON";

- KHonKa Bbibopa pexrma paboTbl;
- iHamKaTop 3a perncTpupoBaHHO Npobnemb;
- NHpukaTop BbibpaHHoro pexnma ECO;

- IHAnKauma BbIGpaHHOIo peXnma «pyyHoe

ynpasneHve».

Bo3moxHble KoMOUHayuu:

- OyHkuma "BO3BPAT 3ABOACKMX HACTPOEK".

CepBuic n o6cnyxnuBaHne

lNoBonpocamycTaHOBKU M O6CYKMBaHUA NPUOOPa 03HaKoOMbTECH
¢ «MHCTpyKumeld no 3kcnayaTaumyM 1 OBCIYXKMBAHMIO» NN
obpaTnTech B cneumanmsnpoBaHHbIn cepauc TECU.

UA - iHCTPYKLifl LUBUAKOTO MOHTa)Ky

Quick start - Lie KepiBHULITBO NO YCTaHOBLi | He 3amilyae
"IHCTpYKLUilo 3 eKcnyaTalyii Ta 06cnyroByBaHHA",
OsHaiomTecA 3 "IHCTpyKLUi€lo 3 ekcnayaradii Ta
o6cnyroByBaHHA"

Mpunappsa B komnnekTi [1]:

A- boiinep enektpuuHnin B- Hecyua nnactnHa x2; C- IHCTpyKUia
3 eKkcnnyartauii i obcnyroyBaHHs; D - diobenb @10 — 85 mm
x2; E - TBuHT @7 — 90 mm x2; F — [lienektpnyHa BTynka x2; G —
[MoBOPOTHO-3aXMCHMI KNanaH (AKLWO MicLieBi MpaBuia BUMaratoTb
iHLIOro NPUCTPOIO, BOHO Mae ByTu KynneHe 10[aTKOBO).

Heo6xiagHe npunapas nosa kKomnnektom [2]

PostawyBaHHA npunagy [3]

BcTaHOBITb Npynag Tak, WWob BiH He 06/1MBaBCA BOAOHO 3 AyLLy.
MoHTax [4]m [5]

BuipikTe WwabnoH, 3piBHANTE i BigMiTbTe BKa3aHi Touku. Cnigynte
nokKasaHy Noc/ifoBHICTb.

Llen npuvnag moxHa BCTaHOBWTW BepPTUKaNbHO [cTOp. 6] um
ropu3oHTanbHo [cTop. 10].

3anexHo Bif TOro, AK BCTaHOBMAEHWI npwunag (BepTukanbHO
abo ropr3oHTanbHO), B moxeTe 30pieHTyBaTn norotmn TESY
Ha MaHeni ynpasfiHHA BIiQNOBIAHO A0 OpiEHTaUil npunagy
[cTop. 10, man. 8].

MigknioueHHA A0 MepeXi BogonocTayaHHA [6]

Mpwvnag ocHalleHWin ABoMa pi3bboBuMYM Tpyokamn G %2 " - anAa
NOAAHHA XONOAHOI BOAM (CMHE KinbLe) i CycKy rapAyoi (4epBoHe
Kinbue).

BcTaHOBITb 3an06iXKHMIN KnanaH Ha TPY6Y XONOAHOI BOAK.
MigknioueHHA Ao enekTpomepexi [7]

lMepeo sknioyeHHAM XKUBJIeHHA nepeKoHAdemecs, o npunao
HanoeHeHuti 8odolo.

Mogeni 3 LUHYpOM »KuBReHHA 3 po3'emom [7.1]. Mogeni 6e3 lHypa
XvBneHHa [7.2] - npouuTanite "IHCTPYKUilO 3 ekcnyaTauii Ta
obcnyroByBaHHA". Y X mofenein HeOOXiAHO 3HATY NNACTUKOBY
KPULLKY. [JpOTU >KUBNEHHA MatoTb OYTW MigKMIOYEHi OO Krem
TepMOBMMIMKaYa BigNOBIAHO A0 MapKipoBKu. [icna ycTtaHOBKM
NNacTMKOBA KPYLLKa 3HOBY BCTAaHOBMOETHCA!

MaHenb ynpaBniHHA [8]

- KHonka,Stand by”/ "ON";

- KHomMKa Brbopy pexnmy poboTu;

- lHanKaTop 3apeecTpoBaHoi Npobnemu;

-lHamKaTop BMbpPaHoro pexumy ECO;

- IHAMKauis BU6paHoro pexumy "pyyHe ynpasniHHA"

Moxxnusi kombiHauir:

- OyHKuia "MOBEPHEHHA 3ABOACBKMX

HANALITYBAHbB"

CepBic i 06cnyroByBaHHsA

3 nuTaHb YCTaHOBKM | 06CNYroByBaHHA Npuniagy O3HalioMTecs 3
"IHCTPYKLji€to 3 eKkcryaTaLii Ta 06C/yroByBaHHs" abo 3BEpPHITbCS
B cnewianizoBaHuin cepsic TESY.
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ES- Guia de instalacion rapida

Quick start es un manual de instalacion y no reemplaza las
Instrucciones de uso y mantenimiento.
Conozca las Instrucciones de uso y mantenimiento.

Accesorios incluidos [1]:

A- Termo eléctrico B- Placa general x2; C- Instrucciones de uso
y mantenimiento; D — Pasador @10 — 85 mm x2; E - Tornillo @7
—90 mm x2; F - Manguito dieléctrico x2; G — Valvula de retencion
(si las normativas locales requieran otro elemento, éste se debera
comprar por separado).

Accesorios requeridos fuera del juego [2]

Ubicacion del aparato [3]

Instale el aparato de tal manera que no esté mojado por la ducha/
el rociador.

Montaje [4]y [5]

Cortar el patrdn, nivelar y resaltar los puntos indicados. Siga la
secuencia mostrada.

Este aparato puede instalarse vertical [pagina 6] u horizontalmente
[pagina 6].

pependiendo del método de instalacion del aparato (vertical
u horizontal), puede orientar el logotipo TESY en el panel de
control segun la orientacidn del aparato [pagina 10, fig.8].

Conexion a la red de abastecimiento de agua [6]

El aparato esta equipado con dos tuberias roscadas G V2" para el
suministro de agua fria (anillo azul) y descarga dela caliente (anillo
rojo).

Instale la valvula de seguridad en la tuberia de agua fria.

Conexion a la red eléctrica [7]

Antes de encender la fuente de alimentacion, asegtirese de que
el aparato esté lleno de agua.

Modelos con cable de alimentacién con enchufe [7.1]. Modelos
sin cable de alimentacion [7.2] - 1éase las Instrucciones de uso y
mantenimiento. Con estos modelos es necesario quitar la tapa
de plastico. Los cables de alimentacién deben estar conectados a
los terminales del interruptor de proteccion segun el etiquetado.
Después de la instalacion, la tapa de plastico se coloca de nuevo!

Panel de control [8]

- Botén, Stand by”/"ON";

- Botdn de seleccion del modo de operacién;
- Indicador de un problema registrado;

- Indicaciones para el modo de“Control Manual” escogido.

Posibles combinaciones:

- Funciéon RESTABLECER LOS AJUSTES DE FABRICA.

Servicio y mantenimiento

Si tiene preguntas sobre la instalacién y el mantenimiento del
aparato, léase las Instrucciones de uso y mantenimiento o péngase
en contacto con los servicios especializados de TESY.

RO - ghid de instalare rapida

Quick start este un manual de instalare si nu inlocuieste
“Instructiunea de utilizare si intretinere”.

Va rugam sa faceti cunostinta cu ,Instructiunea de utilizare si
intretinere”,

Accesorii in kit [1]:

A- Boiler electric; B- Suport portant x2; C- Instructiune de utilizare si
intretinere; D - Diblu @10 - 85 mm x2; E — Surub @7 — 90 mm x2; F —
Manson dielectric x2; G — Supapa de siguranta pentru boiler (in cazul in
care reglementarile locale impun un alt dispozitiv, acesta trebuie sa fie
achizitionat suplimentar).

Accesorii necesare in afara kitului [2]

Pozitionarea despozitivului [3]

La montare dispozitivul trebuie dispus intr-un loc care nu poate fi udat cu
apa de la dus / para de dus.

Montare [4] n [5]

Decupati sablonul, nivelati si marcati punctele indicate. Urmati ordinea
indicata.

Acest dispozitiv poate fi montat in pozitie verticala [pag. 6] sau orizontala
[pag. 10].

in functie de metoda de instalare a aparatului (vertical sau
orizontal), dvs. aveti posibilitatea sa orientatiti logo-ul TESY pe
panoul de comanda in functie de orientarea aparatului [pag. 10,
fig. 8.

Conectare la reteaua de alimentare cu apa [6]

Dispozitivul este prevazut cu doua tevi filetate G 2" - pentru alimentarea
cu apa rece (inel albastru) si evacuarea apei calde (inel rosu).

Montati supapa de siguranta la conducta de apa rece.

Conectare la reteaua de energie electrica [7]

Inainte de a conecta la reteaua de alimentare electrica, asigurati-va
ca dispozitivul este plin cu apa.

Modele cu cablu de alimentare cu stecher [7.1]. Modele fara cablu de
alimentare [7.2] — cititi ,Instructiunea de utilizare si intretinere” La aceste
modele este necesar sa demontati capacul din plastic. Cablurile de
alimentare trebuie sa fie conectate la bornele termointrerupatorului in
conformitate cu marcajele. Dupa efectuarea montajului, se pune la loc
capacul din plastic!

Panou de comanda [8]

- Buton“Stand by”/“ON";

- Buton pentru selectarea modul de functionare;
- Indicator pentru erori inregistrate;

- Indicatii pentru modul,,control manual”selectat.

Combinatii posibile:

- Functia “REVENIRE LA SETARILE DIN FABRICA'.

Service si asistenta

Pentru intrebari legate de montarea si intretinerea dispozitivului,
cititi “Instructiunile de utilizare si intretinere” sau adresati-va
serviciului specializat TESY.

16



IT- istruzione per montaggio veloce

Quick start @ manuale di installazione e non sostituisce
“Manuale di uso e manutenzione”.
Leggere attentamente il ,Manuale di uso e manutenzione”.

Accessori inclusi [1]:

A- Boiler elettrico; B- Piastra portante x2; C- Manuale di uso e
manutenzione; D - Perno @10 — 85 mm x2; E - Vite @7 — 90 mm
x2; F — Manicotto dielettrico x2; G — Valvola di non ritorno (se i
regolamenti locali suggeriscono altro dispositivo, lo stesso deve
essere acquistato in aggiunta).

Accessori richiesti al di fuori del kit [2]

Disposizione dell'apparecchio [3]

Montare l'apparecchioin tal posto da non essere schizzato dall'acqua
della doccia.

Montaggio [4] e [5]

Ritagliare il modello, livellare e marcare i punti indicati. Seguire la
conseguenza consigliata.

Questo apparecchio pud essere montato in verticale [pagina 6] oin
orizzontale [pagina 10].

In base al montaggio dell'apparecchio (in modo verticale o
orizzontale). Avete la possibilita di orientare il logo TESY sul
panello di controllo per il comando in base all'orientamento
dell'apparecchio, [pagina 10, fig. 8].

Connessione alla rete idrica [6]

L'apparecchio e dotato diduetubiconfiletto G 2" -peralimentazione
di acqua fredda (anello blu) e scarico dell'acqua calda (anello rosso).
Montare la valvola di sicurezze al tubo dell'acqua fredda.

Connessione alla rete elettrica [7]

Prima di accendere I'alimentazione elettrica, assicurarvi, che
I'apparecchio é pieno di acqua.

Modelli con cavo dialimentazione con spina[7.1]. Modelli senza cavo
di alimentazione [7.2] - leggere il ,Manuale di uso e manutenzione”
Per usare questi modelli, bisogna togliere il coperchio di plastica.

| cavi di alimentazione devono essere collegati ai terminali
dell'interruttore termico in conformita alle marcature. Dopo il
montaggio rimettere il coperchio!

Pannelli di contro [8]

- Pulsante,,Stand by”/ "ON";

- Pulsante per I'impostazione di modalita di lavoro;
-Indicatore del problema registrato;

- Indicatore per la modalita ECO;

- Indicazioni per la modalita “comando manuale”

Possibili combinazioni:

- Funzione "TORNA ALLE IMPOSTAZIONI DI FABBRICA".

Assistenza e supporto

Per domande riguardo il montaggio e il servizio dell'apparecchio
leggere il ,Manuale di uso e manutenzione’, oppure chiamare le
officine specializzate della TESY.

RS - vodic¢ za brzo instaliranje

Quick start je vodic za instaliranje i ne zamenjuje,,Uputstvo za
upotrebu i odrzavanje”.
Upoznajte se s ,,Uputstvom za upotrebu i odrzavanje”.

Dodatna oprema u kompletu [1]:

A- Elektrican bojler/grejac za vodu; B- Ploc¢a nosac x2; C- Uputstvo
za upotrebu i odrzavanje; D — Ankeri/ sidra @10 - 85 mm x2; E -
Vijak @7 - 90 mm x2; F - Dielektricni umetak x2; G — Povratan
sigurnosni ventil (ako lokalni propisi zahtevaju drugi uredaj, taj se
mora dodatno kupiti).

Neophodna dodatna oprema van kompleta [2]

Postavljanje uredaja [3]

Postavite uredaj tako da ne bude zalivan vodom iz tusa/tus-slusalice.
Instaliranje [4]i[5]

Isecite obrazac, nivelisajte i oznacite navedene tacke. Sledite
navedenu sekvencu.

Uredaj se moze ugraditi vertikalno [cTp. 6] ili horizontalno [cTp. 10].

B 3aBMCUMOCTY OT TOrO, KaK yCTaHOBJIEH Npubop (BePTUKaIbHO
UM rOpPU3OHTaNbHO), Bbl MOXeTe copueHTMpoBaTb NIOroTUN
TESY Ha maHenu ynpaBneHua B COOTBETCTBUU C OpuUeHTaumnen
npubopa. [cTp. 10, slika 8].

Prikljuc¢ak na vodovodnu mrezu [6]

UreZaj je opremljen sa dve cevi s navojem G %:” - za snabdevanje
hladnom vodom (plavi ring) i ispustanje tople vode (crveni ring).
Instalirajte sigurnosni ventil na cev za hladnu vodu.

Priklju¢ak na mrezu napajanja strujom [7]

Pre nego sto ukljucite uredaj, ubedite se da je pun vode.

Modeli s kablom napajanja s utikatem [7.1]. Modeli bez kabla za
napajanje [7.2] - procitajte ,Uputstvo za upotrebu i odrzavanje”

Kod ovih modela je potrebno da uklonite plasti¢ni poklopac. Zice za
napajanje moraju biti povezane sa terminalima u skladu s oznakama.
Nakon montaze plasti¢ni poklopac se mora ponovo postaviti!

Kontrolni panel [8]

- lyrme ,Stand by”/ "ON";

- flyrme 3a n360p HaumHa paja;

-lNokasaTerb perncrpoBaHor npobnema;

- MIHgukaTop Bbi6paHHOro pexuma ECO;

- IHanKauma BbIOpaHHOTO peXnmMa «pyyHoe

ynpassieHue».

Moguce kombinacije:

- OyHkuwmja "MOBPATAK OAKTOPCKEMOCTABKE".

Servisiranje i odrzavanje

Za pitanja vezana za ugradnju i servisiranje uredaja procitajte
+Uputstvo za upotrebu i odrzavanje” ili kontaktirajte specijalizovane
servisne stanice TESY.



CZ - navod k rychlé montazi

Quick start je pouze navodem k instalovani a nenahrazuje
Navod k obsluze a k tudrzbé.
Prostudujte Navod k obsluze a k adrzbé.

Prislusenstvivsadé [1]:

A- Elektricky bojler; B- Nosna lista x2; C- Navod k obsluze a k
Udrzbé; D - Hmozdinka @10 — 85 mm x2; E — Sroub @7 — 90 mm x2;
F — Dielektricka objimka x2; G — Zpétny bezpecnostni ventil (jestli
mistni predpisy vyzaduiji jiné zafizeni, toto musi byt zakoupeno
dodatec¢né).

Potiebné pFislusenstvi mimo sadu [2]

Umisténi pristroje [3]

Namontujte pfistroj na takovém misté, aby nebyl polévan vodou ze
sprchy/ru¢ni sprchy.

Montaz [4] a [5]

Vystiihejte Sablonu, provedte nivelizaci a oznacte ukazané body.
Dodrzujte ukézané poradi.

Tento pfistroj maze byt nainstalovan svisle [str. 6] nebo vodorovné
[str. 10]. V zavislosti na zplsobu montaze spotiebice (vertikalné
nebo horizontdlné) mdate moznost orientovat logo TESY na
ovladacim panelu podle orientace samotného spotrebice. [str.
10, obr. 8].

Napojeni na rozvod vody [6]

Pristroj je vybaven dvéma trubkami se zavitem G %2 “ - k pfivodu
studené vody (modry krouzek) a k vypousténi teplé vod (Cerveny
krouzek).

Namontujte bezpecnostni ventil k trubce na studenou vodu.

Napojeni k elektrické siti [7]

Pred zapnutim napdjeni elektrinou se ujistéte, Ze je spotrebic plny
vody.

Modely s napajecim kabelem se zastrckou [7.1]. Modely bez
napajeci $ndry [7.2] - prectéte si "Navod k obsluze a k udrzbé" U
téchto modelU je nutné sejmout plastovy kryt. Napajeci vodice musi
byt pfipojeny ke svorkdm termostatického vypinace podle znaceni.
Po instalaci vratte plastovy kryt do ptvodni polohy!

Ovladaci panel [8]

-Tla¢itko ,Stand by”/ "ON";

- Tla¢itko volby provozniho rezimu;
-Indikator registrovaného problému;
-Indikator pro zvoleny rezim ECO;

- Indikace pro zvoleny rezim "ru¢ni ovladani".
Mozné kombinace:

- Funkce ,OBNOVENI TOVARNIHO NASTAVENI".

Servis a udrzba

V pfipadé otazek tykajicich se instalace a udrzby pfistroje si, prosim,
prectéte "Navod k obsluze a k udrzbé" nebo kontaktujte odborné
servisni dilny TESY.

PL- instrukcja szybkiego montazu

Quick start jest instrukcja montazu i nie zastepuje,, Instrukgji
obstugi i utrzymania”.
Prosimy zapoznac sie z,,Instrukcja obstugi i utrzymania“.

Zestaw zawiera [1]:

A- Bojler elektryczny; B- tacznik montazowy x2; C- Instrukcja
obstugi i utrzymania; D — Kotek rozporowy @10 - 85 mm x2; E -
Sruba @7 - 90 mm x2; F - Tuleja dielektryczna x2; G — Zawér zwrotny
bezpieczenstwa (jesli lokalne przepisy wymagajg zamontowania
innego wyposazenia, nalezy go kupic¢ dodatkowo).

Potrzebne wyposazenie nie wchodzace w skiad zestawu [2]
Polozenie urzadzenia [3]

Urzadzenie nalezy umiesci¢ w takim miejscu, by nie byto oblewane
prysznicem / stuchawka prysznicowa.

Montaz [4]i [5]

Nalezy wycig¢ szablon, zniwelowaé i zaznaczy¢ odpowiednie
punkty. Prosimy przestrzegac wskazana kolejnosé.

Urzadzenie mozna zainstalowa¢ pionowo [strona 6] lub poziomo
[strona 10].

W zaleznosci od sposobu montazu urzadzenia (w pozycji
poziomej lub pionowej) majg Panstwo mozliwo$¢ zorientowania
logotypu TESY na panelu sterowania w zaleznosci od orientacji
urzadzenia. [strona 10, fig. 8].

Podlaczenie do sieci wodociagowej [6]

Urzadzenie wyposazone jest w dwie rury G 2" - do naptywania
wody zimnej (z pierscieniem niebieskim) i do pobierania wody
cieptej (z pierscieniem czerwonym).

Zawor bezpieczenstwa nalezy zamontowac¢ na rurze na wode
zimna).

Podlaczenie do sieci elektroenergetycznej [7]

Zanim wiqczy¢ zasilanie elektryczne, prosimy sie zapewnic, ze
urzqdzenie jest pelne wodgq.

Modele z przewodem zasilajgcym z wtyczka [7.1]. Modele bez
przewodu zasilajacego [7.2] — prosimy przeczyta¢ ,Instrukcje
obstugi i utrzymania” Podczas podtaczenia tych modeli nalezy
zdja¢ pokrywe plastykowa. Przewody zasilajace podtaczy¢ do klem
termowylgcznika zgodnie z oznakowaniem. Po zamontowaniu
nalezy zamkna¢ pokrywe plastykowa ponownie!

Panel sterowania [8]

-Przycisk,Stand by” /,ON*

- Przycisk wyboru trybu pracy;
-Wskaznik zarejestrowanego problemu;
-Wskaznik wybranego trybu ECO;

- Wskazniki wybranego trybu,Recznego sterowania”
Mozliwe kombinacje:

- Unkcja,,PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN FABRYCZNYCH".

Naprawa i otrzymanie

W razie pytan dotyczacych montazu lub obstugi urzadzenia prosimy
przeczytac ,Instrukcje obstugi i utrzymania” lub skontaktowac sie z
wyspecjalizowanymi zaktadami TESY.



FR- Instruction pour le montage facile

Quick start est un guide d’installation et ne remplace pas I'«
Instruction d'utilisation et d’entretien ».
Lisez, s'il vous plait I« Instruction d’utilisation et d’entretien ».

Ustensiles dans le set [1]:

A- Chauffe-eau électrique ; B- Plaque de support x2; C- Instruction
d'utilisation et d'entretien ; D — Gougeon @10 — 85 mm x2; E - Vis
@7 - 90 mm x2; F - Manchon diélectrique x2; G — Clapet anti-retour
(si les réglementations locales exigent un autre appareil, il doit étre
acheté en plus).

Ustensiles nécessaires en dehors du set [2]

Installation de I'appareil [3]
Installez I'appareil a un tel endroit qui empéche la tombée d'eau de
la douche / du combiné de douche.

Montage [4] et [5]

Découpez le modéle, mettez le niveau et marquez les points
indiqués. Suivez la consécutivité indiquée.

Cetappareil peut étreinstallé verticalement [p.6] ou horizontalement
[p.10].

Selon le procédé dont I'appareil est monté (installation verticale
ou horizontale), vous pouvez orienter le logo TESY surle panneau
de commande en fonction de l'orientation de l'appareil. [p. 10,
fig. 8].

Connexion au réseau d’eau [6]

Lappareil est équipé de deux tuyaux rainurés G % “ — pour
I'approvisionnement en eau froide (couronne bleue) et pour
I'évacuation de l'eau chaude (couronne rouge).

Installez la soupape de sécurité sur le tuyau d'eau froide.

Connexion au réseau électrique [7]

Avant de mettre sous tension en branchant fappareil au réseau électrique,
assurez-vous quele dispositifestremplideau.

Modéles avec cordon d'alimentation avec prise [7.1]. Modéles sans
cordon d’alimentation [7.2] - lisez I'« Instruction d'utilisation et
d'entretien ». Dans le cas de ces modéles il est nécessaire d'enlever
le couvercle en plastique. Les cables d’alimentation doivent étre
connectés aux bornes de l'interrupteur thermique conformément
aux indications. Aprés l'installation, le couvercle en plastique doit
étre posé a nouveau !

Panneau de contréle [8]

- Bouton /voyant/ « Veille » /,Standby”/ "ON";
- Bouton pour le choix du mode de fonctionnement;
-Indicateur /voyant/ d'un probléme enregistré;

- Indicateur du mode ECO sélectionné;
- Indications pour le mode « contréle manuel »

sélectionné.

Combinaisons possibles:

- Fonction « RETOUR DES REGLAGES D'USINE ».

Maintenance et entretien

Pour toute question relative a l'installation et a la maintenance
de l'appareil, lisez I'« Instruction d'utilisation et d'entretien » ou
contactez le service technique de TESY.

DK - Hurtig installationsvejledning

Quick start er en installationsmanual og erstatter ikke
"Vejledning for brug og underhold"
Fa kendskab til "Vejledning for brug og underhold".

Tilbehgr inkluderet [1]:

A- En elektrisk varmtvandsbeholder; B- En baereplade x2; C-
Vejledningen for brug og underhold; D - Trenagle @10 - 85
mm x2; E - Skrue @7 — 90 mm x2; F — Dielektrisk s2erme x2; G -
Tilbageslagsventil (Hvis lokale bestemmelser kraever en anden
enhed, skal den kgbes i tillaeg).

Nodvendige tilbehar udenfor saettet [2]

Enhedsplacering [3]
Installer apparatet pad en sddan made, at den ikke sprgjtes med
bruser/telefonbruser.

Installation [4] og [5]

Skaer mensteret, niveau op og fremhaeve de anferte punkter. Falg
den viste sekvens.

Denne enhed kan installeres lodret [side 6] eller vandret [side 10].

Tilslutning til et vandforsyningsnetvaerk [6]

Enheden udstyret med to rer med udskaering G 2" - til koldt vands
levering (bla ring) og varmt vands udledning (red ring).

Installer sikkerhedsventilen til koldt vands rar.

Tilslutning til det elektriske nettet [7]

Sorg for, at enheden er fyldt med vand, inden du tender for
stramforsyningen.

Modellermedstrgmkabelmedstremstik[7.1]. Modellerudenledning
[7.2] - lees,Vejledningen for brug og underhold”. Med disse modeller
er det ngdvendigt at fjerne plastikdaekslet. Forsyningskablerne skal
forbindes til klemmerne i overensstemmelse med markeringerne.
Efter installationen skal plastikdaekslet genmonteres!

Kontrolpanel [8]

- Standby / ON-knap;

- Valg af knap til driftstilstand;
- Indikator for et registreret problem;
- ECO-tilstand (selvleerende funktion);

- Modus "Manuel styring".
Mulige kombinationer:

- Fabriksindstillings funktionen.

Betjening og underhold
For spergsmal vedrgrende enhedens installation og betjening,
lees ,Vejledningen for brug og underhold” eller kontakt TESYs
specialiserede vaerksteder.
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